507770245 02/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7817372

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ME	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/	01/17/2019		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
WEATHER DECISION TECHNOLOGI			LLC		01/17/2019
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
ame: DTN, LLC					
Street Address:	9110 WE	9110 WEST DODGE ROAD			
City:	OMAHA	ОМАНА			
State/Country:	NEBRAS	NEBRASKA			
Postal Code:	68114	68114			
Application Number: 1752		7521584	1584		
		7 32 1 304	•		
Fax Number:	3)	816)960-			acceful it will be cent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	e) be sent to t	the e-ma	0041 ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	t be sent to i if provided;	the e-ma	ail address first; if that is a sunsuccessful, it will be s		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	t be sent to t i f provided; 8 p	the e-ma if that is 1696000 patents.m	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 990 ain@kutakrock.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	8) be sent to t if provided; 8 م 2: A	the e-ma if that is 1696000 patents.m	ail address first; if that is a unsuccessful, it will be 990 ain@kutakrock.com BLACK, PARALEGAL		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(8 be sent to t if provided; 8 p p e: A K	the e-ma if that is 1696000 patents.m ANDREA (UTAK R	ail address first; if that is a unsuccessful, it will be 90 ain@kutakrock.com BLACK, PARALEGAL OCK LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(8 be sent to t if provided; 8 p. 2 e: A K 2	the e-ma if that is 1696000 patents.m ANDREA (UTAK R 2300 MAI	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 990 ain@kutakrock.com BLACK, PARALEGAL OCK LLP N STREET, SUITE 800		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(8 be sent to t if provided; 8 p. 2 e: A K 2	the e-ma if that is 1696000 patents.m ANDREA (UTAK R 2300 MAI	ail address first; if that is a unsuccessful, it will be 90 ain@kutakrock.com BLACK, PARALEGAL OCK LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(8 be sent to t if provided; 8 p b: A 4 2 K	the e-ma if that is 1696000 patents.m ANDREA (UTAK R 2300 MAI (ANSAS	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 990 ain@kutakrock.com BLACK, PARALEGAL OCK LLP N STREET, SUITE 800		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(8 if provided; 8 p e: A K 2 K NUMBER:	the e-ma if that is 1696000 patents.m ANDREA UTAK R 300 MAI (ANSAS	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 90 aain@kutakrock.com BLACK, PARALEGAL OCK LLP N STREET, SUITE 800 CITY, MISSOURI 64108		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	(8 if provided; 8 p e: A K 2 K NUMBER:	the e-ma if that is 1696000 patents.m ANDREA UTAK R 300 MAI (ANSAS 105 ANI	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be p90 aain@kutakrock.com BLACK, PARALEGAL OCK LLP N STREET, SUITE 800 CITY, MISSOURI 64108		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(8 if provided; 8 p e: A K 2 K NUMBER:	the e-ma if that is 1696000 patents.m ANDREA UTAK R 300 MAI (ANSAS 105 ANI ANI	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be p90 aain@kutakrock.com BLACK, PARALEGAL OCK LLP N STREET, SUITE 800 CITY, MISSOURI 64108 57001-180.6 DREA BLACK		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTEF	(8 if provided; 8 p e: A K 2 K NUMBER:	the e-ma if that is 1696000 patents.m ANDREA UTAK R 300 MAI (ANSAS 105 ANI ANI	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be p90 ain@kutakrock.com BLACK, PARALEGAL OCK LLP N STREET, SUITE 800 CITY, MISSOURI 64108 57001-180.6 DREA BLACK drea Black/		

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is DTN, LLC

and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is <u>Weather Decision Technologies</u>, LLC .

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is DTN, LLC

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on filing with Delaware

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at <u>11400 Rupp Drive</u>, Burnsville, MN 55337

the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the ______ day of January _______ A.D., 2019

By:

Authorized Person

Name: Francis J. Mulline Print or Type

Tide Vice President, Tax

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:14 PM 01/17/2019 FILED 05:14 PM 01/17/2019 SR 20190346898 - File Number 4135535 RECORDED: 02/27/2023

PATENT REEL: 062813 FRAME: 0113